new

underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999

SENATE BILL 100

INTRODUCED BY

Manny M. Aragon

AN ACT

RELATING TO CULTURAL AFFAIRS; MAKING THE ANDERSON-ABRUZZO

INTERNATIONAL BALLOON MUSEUM THE OFFICIAL BALLOON MUSEUM OF

NEW MEXICO.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1. OFFICIAL BALLOON MUSEUM.--The Anderson-

Abruzzo international

museum of New Mexico.

.124887.1

balloon museum

is the official

balloon
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FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 3, 1999

Mr. President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been

referred

SENATE BILL 100

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

Shannon Robinson, Chairman
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Adopted

Not

Adopted

The roll
Yes:

No:
Fxcused:

Absent:

SO0100PAL

(Chief Clerk)

Date

call vote was _6 For _O Against
6

0

Ingle, Stockard, Smith

None

(Chief Clerk)
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